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What is the Blue Vote (BV) Political Survey?

A research of the University Research Council (URC) complementary to
the Blue Vote Program of the University Community Engagement and
Advocacy Council (UCEAC). It is composed of the In-Campus Blue Vote
Survey and the Off-Campus/City-wide Blue Vote Survey generally
aimed to determine,

1. voting behavior
2. leadership preferences

3. perceptions on policy related socio-political and economic
issues of import to local and national government
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What is the Blue Vote (BV) Political Survey?

" non-partisan; not commissioned by outsider groups/s
* no funding from any person/group outside of the Ateneo

" no inputs nor “rider items” from local government, business
community, civil society sectors, the public at large

A2 ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
: x } E. JACINTO STREET BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY
. /P 8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES

research.addu.edu.ph




What is the In-Campus BV Survey 20227

The In-Campus BV Survey 2022 is aimed at determining the University
community’s,

1. voting behavior
2. leadership preferences

3. perceptions on policy related socio-political and economic
issues of import to local and national government

4th in the AdDU Electoral survey series
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What is the Methodology of the In-Campus BV

Survey

20227

Research Design — Descriptive
Locale of the Study —-AdDU

Respondents— Members
Community consists of the,

A. Students from Higher Education & Professional
Schools, Jesuit Fathers, Administration, Faculty
members & Faculty members

B. Students/learners from Grades 5-12

of the University

Ethical Considerations
1. Secured
-approval from the University President

-Consent from parents of minor
Respondents (R’s)

-Assent from minor Respondents

2. Observed confidentiality & anonymity in
handling and processing of data

3. Released result to the public
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Methodology - Population

In-Campus Blue Vote Survey 2022:
Population (N = 15, 683)
Population Categories:
- Students from Higher Education and Professional Schools,
Faculty Members, Administration, Jesuit Fathers and Non-
Teaching Personnel - 10, 103)
- Students/ Learners from Grades 5- 12 - 5, 580)
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Methodology — Data Collection

Data - Collection:

Used Google Survey Forms for the Online Data-
Collection

Administered Customized Instruments for GS, JHS & SHS,
and Students Across All Higher Education Units & Professional
Schools thru the University Office In-charge of Management
Information System within the period inclusive March 2 —12)
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Methodology — Data Collection

Data — Collection (cont.)

Administered Customized Instruments (similar with the one used
for HE students) for Faculty Members, Administration, Jesuit Fathers
and Non- Teaching Personnel through the Human Resource
Management, and Development Office within the period inclusive

March 7-17)

The University Research Council monitored survey progress and
managed the collected data.
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Methodology- Data-Processing

Data - Processing:

- The URC is in-charge of data processing
- Data collected are anonymized prior to being
processed

- Data collected are kept confidential by Offices
currently handling them
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Research Administration

In- Campus Blue Vote Survey is administered by the University Research
Council through its Core Team ( with additional membership from
Social Research, Training & Development Office & Department of
Political Science)

Engr. Randell U. Espina, PhD
Vida Mia Valverde, PhD

Mary Donna Grace Cuenca, MA
Christine Diaz, PhD

Lourdesita Sobrevega-Chan, PhD
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Research Administration

In-Campus Blue Vote Survey is administered by the University Research
Council with technical assistance from the

Human Resource, Management & Development Office —
Atty. Niceforo Solis

University Management and Information System Office —
Mr. Bernie Jereza
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Frequency of Parents’ Consent and
Students’/Learners’ Assent

Parents Consent Grade School Junior High School | Senior High School Total
n = 147 (%) n =116 (%) n =620 (%) 883

Yes 121 (82) 116 (100) 620 (100) 857 (97.0)
26 (18) 26 (2.96)
Students/Learners’ Grade School Junior High School Senior High School Total
Assent n=121 (%) n=116 (%) n =620 (%) 857
Yes 117 (97) 116 (100) 620 (100) 853 (99.5)
No 4 (3) - - 4 (.5)
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Frequency Distribution of Respondents
by Unit and by Grade Level

5 61 (52.1)
6 56 (47.9) 117 (13.7)
7 61 (52.6)
8 27 (23.3)
9 9 (7.8)
10 19 (16.4) 116 (13.6)
11 272 (43.87)
12 348 (56.13) 620 (72.7)
Total 853
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University —wide Summary of Number of Respondents by
Unit, Confidence Level & Margin of Error

Category of Respondents

Basic Education Units

*
Grade School (5&6)  Junior High School  Senior High School All Othfr Members 15683
(N=712) (N= 1939) (N=2929) (N=10, 103)
f % f % f % f % f %
117 16.4 116 6.0 620 21.16 840 8.31 1693 10.8

*Administration, Jesuit Fathers, Faculty, Confidence Level Margin of Error
Students (HE & Professional School), NTP 99% (+-2.99%)
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|. Background Information
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Sex of the Respondents

Male
Female 53 64 66 64
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Religion

81 65 70

Catholic 90

Muslim 3 4 3 3.3

Iglesia ni Kristo 9 26 1 1.4

Protestant 3 5 5 5

Some other religion 3 3 45 8 7

Actually, none 3.45 6 5

No Answer 8 8
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Ethnicity of the Respondents

Bisaya 51.72 57.3
Tagalog 15.52 8.39
llongo 1.72 4.5
llocano 1.72 1.8
Waray .86 .97
Bicolano 86 _

Kapampangan _ 2
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Other Mainstream
Lowland Philippine ethnic
groups:

Mandaya
Maguindanao
Maranao
llonggo
Tausug
Bagobo
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...ethnic groups
Samal

Iranun
Dibabawon

Other Foreign group:

Chinese




Ethnicity of the Respondents (cont.)

Other Mainstream Lowland Philippine ethnic groups 0.48 6.9
Chinese & Other Foreign group 3.45 48
| can not decide which is the primary one 5.17 10.83
Don’t Know 9.48 5.97
No Answer - 11.45
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FATHER’s primary ethnic affiliation

Bisaya 40.5 43.6

Tagalog 12.9 3

llonggo 8.6 10.16

llocano 4.3 4.03

Bicolano 3.4 1.13

Waray 1.7 2.1

Kapampangan 9 97
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FATHER’s primary ethnic affiliation (cont.)

Other Mainstream Lowland Philippine ethnic groups 0.48 10.04

Chinese & Other Foreign group 6.90 3.38

| can not decide which is the primary one 26 1.13

Don’t Know 8.6 4.84

No Answer - 11.45
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MOTHER’s primary ethnic affiliation

Bisaya

Tagalog
llonggo
llocano
Bicolano

Waray
Kapampangan

ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY
E. JACINTO STREET

\ 5P 8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES

research.addu.edu.ph

53
5.2
4.3
5.2

47.2
6
9.7
5

.16
1.45

.32
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MOTHER’s primary ethnic affiliation (cont.)

Other Mainstream Lowland Philippine ethnic groups 14.7 9.68

Chinese & Other Foreign group 1.72 2.58

| can not decide which is the primary one 3.4 1.29

Don’t Know 10.3 5

No Answer - 11.45
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Were you born here in Davao City? 76

YES

As regards your early childhood, was most 23
of it spent here in Davao City? YES
As best you know it, was your Father born c4
here in Davao City? NO
As best you know it, was your Mother born 47
here in Davao City? YES
' 47%

NO
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49
YES

55
YES

69
NO
55%
NO
YES
29.8
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Does your family/home include
a member who is an OFW (or NO NO NO

works abroad/out of the
county)?

UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Does your family/home include a

member who is an OFW (or works 73 37 35

abroad/out of the county)? YES YES YES
n=27 n=43 n=217

If YES, does that OFW send

cash/goods to support your 96 79 34

family/home? YES YES YES
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LANGUANGE

Would you consider yourself fluent in

conversational Bisay& NO YES YES
Would you consider yourself fluent in >6 72 68
conversational Filipino? = YES YES
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Consider your current family home, at least for the last six months.
Which of the following comes closest to describing the usual language-
use situation in your home, especially during the evening meal?

We use one and just one language during our
evening meal together at home.

We use two or more languages during our
evening meal together at home. 85 30 64

No Answer 11.5
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Bisaya 23.5 60.9

Filipino (Tagalog) 17.6 17.4 15.6
English 58.8 17.4 5.8
llonggo 4.3 1.9
Chinese 0.6
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GRADE SCHOOL R JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL h=33
English 95 English 76
Bisaya 53 Bisaya 62.9
Filipino (Tagalog) 93 Filipino (Tagalog) 74.1
llonggo 6 llonggo 2.6
Mandaya 1 Mandaya 4.3
Waray 1 Waray 0.9
Chinese 1 Chinese 3.4
Finnish 1 —
~Japanese 1 P
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SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
n=395
English 91.1 Waray 1
Filipino (Tagalog) 90.6 Japanese 0.8
Bisaya 88.4 Surigaonon 0.5
llonggo 11.4 Chavacano 0.5
Mandaya 4.1 Maguindanao 0.5
llocano 2.3 Tandaganon 0.5
Chinese 1.8 Kagan 0.3
Maranao 1.3
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English 53.8 16.1
Bisaya 12.8 21.6 45.2
Filipino (Tagalog) 33.3 33.6 25.2
Brazilian- Portuguese 0.9 0.2
llonggo 1.0
Hiligaynon 0.2
Mandaya 0.2
Maranao 0.2
Kamayo 0.2
Tandaganon 0.3
No Answer 11.5
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lI-A. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS on Selected National,

Political and Socio-economic Issues
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected National,

Political and Socio-economic Issues

19% 17%

Our country should shift to a federal form of government. STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR
(50.81% Agree) DISAGREE
HONESTLY DO NOT (40.9% Agree)
KNOW AT ALL (25.86)

27% 20%
The anti-dynasty provision in the 1986 Constitution should be Honestly do NOT know STRONGLY DISAGREE
abolished at all (30.7% Disagree)

(30.18% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected National,

Political and Socio-economic Issues

The CPP-NPA-NDF should not be labeled a terrorist group. 22% 19%
Honestly do NOT know NEITHER AGREE NOR
at all DISAGREE
(29.3% Disagree) (27.3% Disagree)
The Philippine government should continue engaging in peace 28% 35%
negotiations with the CPP-NPA-NDF. STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY AGREE
(54.3% Agree) (60.8% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected National,

Political and Socio-economic Issues

The BARMM has been doing a satisfactory job of providing 35% 20%
conditions of lasting peace in Mindanao. Honestly do NOT know SOMEWHAT
at all AGREE
(48.3% Agree) (49.35%Agree)
A negative RT-PCR test should be a requirement before being 26% 17%
allowed to vote. STRONGLY STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE
(49.1% Agree) (41.8% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected National, Political

and Socio-economic Issues

The complementary roles of public and private educational institutions 34% 37%
in the educational system of the Philippines as provided by the 1987 STRONGLY STRONGLY
Philippine Constitution [Art. XIV, Sec 4 (1)] should be recognized and AGREE AGREE
supported by state funding of public and private schools to help the (65.5% Agree) (67.1% Agree)
improvement of the educational system.
24% 25%
Davao City should establish its industrial or manufacturing zone. STRONGLY STRONGLY
AGREE DISAGREE
(56% Agree) (46.9% Agree)
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II-B. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS on Selected Political and Socio-
economic Issues in Davao City
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected

Political and Socio-economic Issues in Davao City

SHS

Over the last two years (2020-2022), the income gap between
the rich and the poor in Davao City has been widening.

Over the last two years (2020-2022), the Davao City population
has been growing at a faster rate than in the previous three
years (2016-2019).
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n=357
29.5% 28%
STRONGLY STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE
(65.52% Agree) (58% Agree)
23% 24.3%
SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE
(54.32% Agree) and
HONESTLY DO SOMEWHAT
NOT KNOW AT AGREE
ALL (25.86) (56.2% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected JHS SHS
n=105 n=357

Political and Socio-economic Issues in Davao City
Over the last two years (2020-2022), the Davao City economy 19% 25.8%

has demonstrated resilience in the face of the pandemic. MODERATELY SOMEWHAD

AGREE AGREE
(48.28% Agree) (49.3 % Agree)
HONESTLY DO
NOT KNOW AT
ALL (20.69)
Over the last two years (2020-2022), the Davao City public 22.4% 30.8%
infrastructure (bridges, main and secondary roads, school MOE;:?EELY ST:gFL\'EiLY
buildings, government buildings, etc.) has been improving (70.0% Agree) (62.8% Agree)
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[I-C. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS on Selected Political Socio-
economic Issues in Davao City Relative to the
Respondents’ Place of Abode in the City
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS
on Selected Political Socio-economic Issues in

Davao City Relative to the Respondents’ Place
of Abode

[Consider social services to refer to 28.3% 19% 28%
government-funded interventions in the areas MOE(EE?;ELY SOX";;’ZE'AT SORACSE;AE’E'AT
of health, education, housing, livelihood but in

favor of certain disadvantaged groups.] The Agree 69.8% Agree 48.3% Agree 63.9%
Davao City government’s COVID-related relief

services have been adequate.

The Davao City government’s enforcement of 34.9% 26% 26.3%
- : MODERATELY MODERATELY  SOMEWHAT

the COVID safety protocol is satisfactory. AGREE AGREE AGREE
Agree 76.4% Agree 58.6% Agree 67.5%
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS on Selected Political Socio-

economic Issues in Davao City Relative to the

Respondents’ Place of Abode
Over the last two years (2020-2022), in the 19.8%

area of the Davao City where | live and through STES:'SELY
which | pass regularly, the traffic has

worsened. Agree 48.1%
Consider disaster risk reduction and response 34%
management in your part or area of Davao MO[A)EF;’;ELY

City. Over the last two years (2020-2022), the
local government’s capacity to handle natural Agree 73.6%
disasters has improved.

ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY
E. JACINTO STREET

8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

19% 20.7%
STRONGLY STRONGLY AGREE
AGREE

Agree 39.7% Agree 54.9%
27% 27.7%
MODERATELY MODERATELY
AGREE AGREE
Agree 57.8% Agree 59.1%
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS
on Selected Political Socio-economic Issues in

Davao City Relative to the Respondents’ Place
of Abode in the City

Over the last two years (2020-2022), and for our
part or area of Davao City, the water service has
improved.

Over the last two years (2020-2022), and for our
part or area of Davao City, the garbage
management (collection, handling, disposal,
materials recovery, etc.) has improved.
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14.2% 21% 18.4%
STRONGLY Honestly do NOT  MODERATELY
AGREE know at all AGREE
16% 17.2% 21%
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT MODERATELY
AGREE AGREE AGREE
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on
Selected Political Socio-economic Issues in Davao City

Relative to the Respondents’ Place of Abode in the City

Over the last two years (2020-2022), Davao City has 25.7% 23.5%
improved in its handling of the illegal drugs and Hoﬂiztx:toawm MOE;E?;ELY
substances problem. (48.2% Agree) (48.8% Agree)
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[I-D. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS of Respondents of Where Davao
City is Heading
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS of JHS
Respondents of Where Davao City is Heading n=116

During the next three years (2023 to 2025), the prices of 1|8‘{; 5 17.4%
L . . Honestly do NOT
goods and services in Davao City will rise at a pace slow Oﬂiz\zatoa” Hoiizt\:\\//;toall\llm
en(?ugh that can be managed especially by its poorer (41.37 % Agree) (36% Agree)
residents.
During the next three years (2023 to 2025), the disposable 25% 21%
income (money available for consumption and for savings) ~ Honestly doNOT  Honestly do NOT
of Davao City’s residents will increase know at all MISTEEEN
' (42.24% Agree) (38% Agree)

During the next three years (2023 to 2025), and taken as a 22% 20%
whole, the income gap between the rich and the poor in HOEGSt'V dto 'I\IIOT 50'\A/'§\F:\$AT

. . . . NOW at a
Davao City will become even wider/bigger (54.31% Agree) (43 % Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS of JHS
Respondents of Where Davao City is Heading n=116

During the next three years (2023 to 2025), Davao City’s 20% 19.7%
electricity/power service will begin to experience more Honestly do NOT  Honestly do NOT
frequent difficulties know at all know at all
9 ' (48.3% Agree) (36.6% Agree)
During the next three years (2023 to 2025), Davao City’s 21% 17%
internet connectivity will improve. STRONGLY Honestly do NOT
y P AGREE know at all
(45.7% Agree) (39.84 Agree)
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lI-E. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS of Respondents on Conduct of
Election in Davao City
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS of JHS
Respondents on Conduct of Election in Davao City n=116

Elections in Davao City are peaceful. 22% 22%
Honestly do NOT  Honestly do NOT
know at all know at all
(46% Agree) (36.4% Agree)
26% 24%
Elections in Davao City are orderly. Honestly do NOT ~ Honestly do NOT
know at all know at all
(44% Agree) (37% Agree)
Elections in Davao City reflect the will of the people. 28% 20%
STRONGLY STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE
(58.6% Agree) (52.6% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS of JHS
Respondents on Conduct of Election in Davao City n=116

The announcement of results for local elections will 22% 20%
be accepted by most of Davao City’s residents ARIESHFEE NI = Cla o
know at all know at all
(50.9 % Agree) (44% Agree)
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lI-F. BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL
PERCEPTIONS on Selected National, Political and
Socio-economic Issues
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected GS JHS
National, Political and Socio-economic Issues n=117 n=116

The minimum-age of criminal responsibility should be 18% 19% 19%
retained at 15 years old as stated under R.A. 9344, STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
(47.8% Agree) AGREE AGREE
(50.0% Agree) (49.19% Agree)
The Philippine government’s management of the COVID 27% 22% 15%
problem is satisfactory. MODERATELY AGREE MODERATELY NEITHER AGREE
AGREE NOR DISAGREE
(71.8% Agree) (50.0% Agree) (38.38%
Disagree)
The Philippine government should open its schools and 21% 35% 33%
allow face to face classes at all levels next school year SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
2022-2023. (56.4% Agree) AGREE AGREE

(62.9% Agree) (62.7% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected GS
National, Political and Socio-economic Issues n=117

The blended instructional model (a mix of online and face- 27% 40% 29%
to-face modality) is the appropriate direction to take in SOMEWHAT AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
the post pandemic world. (77% Agree) AGREE AGREE
(70.7% Agree) (67% Agree)
The Philippine government should put a stop to open-pit 43.6% 35% 38%
mining. STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
(65% Agree) AGREE AGREE
(62% Agree) (61.4% Agree)
The Philippine government should impose strict measures 81% 73% 71%
against vote-buying. STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
(89% Agree) AGREE AGREE
(85% Agree) (80% Agree)
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BACKDROP ITEMS and GENERAL PERCEPTIONS on Selected

National, Political and Socio-economic Issues

Government should require all voters to get fully 49% 4% 42%
vaccinated during the elections. STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
(71% Agree) AGREE AGREE

(72% Agree) (65% Agree)

Davao City should dedicate more open spaces for rest and 53% 39.6% 37.2%
recreation. STRONGLY AGREE STRONGLY STRONGLY
(87% Agree) AGREE AGREE

(77% Agree) (71% Agree)
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l1l. LEADERSHIP and PERSONAL
ATTRIBUTES
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Check up to THREE (3) political leadership traits that you think would
make an effective elected official.

Grade School
S na17
_ 49 41.9
_ 48 41.0
_ 44 37.6
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Check up to THREE (3) political leadership traits that you think would
make an effective elected official.

Junior High School

I

37.93
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Check up to THREE (3) political leadership traits that you think would
make an effective elected official.

Senior High School

36.45
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Check up to THREE (3) personal attributes that you think would make an
effective elected official.

Grade School

34 29.1

isSNCERE 2 1.4
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Check up to THREE (3) personal attributes that you think would make an
effective elected official.

Junior High School

45 38.79

42 6.77
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Check up to THREE (3) personal attributes that you think would
make an effective elected official.

Senior High School

206 33.23

174 28.06
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V. Sources of Information
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A. Sources or Channels of Information on Awareness of
Candidates —Top Three (Multiple Response)

SOCIAL MEDIA & ONLINE SHARING 72 66 60
PLATFORMS (FB, Twitter, Instagram, etc.)

HOME (family and relatives) 54 57 38
INTERNET NEWSITES 45 29 38

1% ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY
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A. Sources or Channels of Information on awareness of the
platforms and advocacies of electoral candidates and
political parties. Top Three (Multiple Response)

SOCIAL MEDIA & ONLINE SHARING 72 62 -

PLATFORMS (FB, Twitter, Instagram, etc.)

HOME (family and relatives) 63 45 38
INTERNET NEWSITES 45 32 -

i3y ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY
'y E.JACINTO STREET
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A. Sources or Channels of Information on awareness of the
platforms and advocacies of electoral candidates and
political parties (cont.) (Multiple Response)

In-School, in general - - 61

In Our Neighborhood - - 38
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A. Sources or Channels of Information during the last several
months on awareness of the leadership abilities and

personal attributes of the candidates. Top Three (Multiple
Response)

SOCIAL MEDIA & ONLINE SHARING 64 62 -
PLATFORMS (FB, Twitter, Instagram, etc.)

HOME (family and relatives) 54 45 43
INTERNET NEWSITES 44 - -

s 273 ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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A. Sources or Channeils of Information during the last several
months on awareness of the leadership abilities and

personal attributes of the candidates.(Multiple Response)
(cont.)

BANNERS, STICKERS, FLYERS - 32 -
In-School, in general - - 60
INTERNET NEWSITES 44 - -
BANNERS, STICKERS, FLYERS 32 -
In Our Neighborhood - - 8

el ATENEO DE DAVAO UNLVERSITY
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V. CONCERNS/ISSUES for
LEGISLATION
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..of the following concerns, issues, or challenges, which

THREE (3) should the incoming Davao City officials give
highest priority? (Multiple Response)

Grade School Junior High School

Male
n=62
(%)
ENVIRONMENT 27
PROBLEMS-floods,
landslides, etc.
ILLEGAL 37
DRUGS/SUBSTANCES
POVERTY 12

ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY
E. JACINTO STREET

8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

Female

n=55
(%)

44

31

35

Male Female
n=42 n=74
(%) (%)
POVERTY 31 35
LOW INCOME, LOW 43 24
SALARIES
ENVIRONMENT 24 30

PROBLEMS-floods,
landslides, etc.
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..of the following concerns, issues, or challenges, which THREE (3)
should the incoming Davao City officials give highest priority?
(Multiple Response)

Senior High School

Male Female
n=213 n=407
(%) (%)
LOW INCOMES, LOW SALARIES 34 33
POVERTY 30 24
UNEMPLOYMENT/LACK OF JOB
OPPORTUNITIES 22 25
- ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Which THREE (3) of the following general areas of local
governance would be of greater importance for you at this
point in time? (Multiple Response)

Grade School Junior High School

Male Female Male Female
n=62 n=55 n=42 n=74
(%) (%) (%) (%)
HEALTH 53 73 HEALTH 55 61
BASIC EDUCATION 39 47 BASIC EDUCATION 45 47
PEACE AND ORDER 40 40 PEACE AND ORDER 24 19
5% ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Which THREE (3) of the following general areas of local governance
would be of greater importance for you at this point in time?
(Multiple Response)

Senior High School

Male Female
n=213 n=407
(%) (%)
HEALTH 48 50
BASIC EDUCATION 31 34
EMPLOYMENT/JOBS 33 31
1 ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Which THREE (3) of the following general areas would you want our incoming
Senators and Representatives to give a higher priority in terms of legislation?
(Multiple Response)

Grade School Junior High School

Male Female Male Female
n=62 n=55 n=42 n=74
(%) (%) (%) (%)
HEALTH 32 40 HEALTH 55 61
INFRASTRUCTURE A5 A7
SEACE AND ORDER 32 35 BASIC EDUCATION . -
EMPLOYMENT/JOBS 26 29  PRACEANDORDER
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Which THREE (3) of the following general areas would you want our
incoming Senators and Representatives to give a higher priority in
terms of legislation? (Multiple Response)

Senior High School

Male Female
n=213 n=407
(%) (%)
HEALTH 48 40
BASIC EDUCATION 31 35
EMPLOYMENT/JOBS 33 31
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VI. ELECTORAL PREFERENCES:
LOCAL ELECTIONS
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Are you residing in Davao City?

No SHSonly
90.6 94 92.2 7.8 57.4 31.1 /1
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate would
you vote for as Mayor of Davao City?

58.9 56.6
12 14.3 13.2
2 1.8 1.9
20 17.9 18.9
8 7.1 7.5
4 - 1.9
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate would you vote
for as Mayor of Davao City?

ouTERTE.BASTE s 8.5 a5
_ ) 1.4 0.9
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate would
you vote for as Mayor of Davao City?

52.9 50.6 51.4
4.96 2.6 3.4
- 0.8 0.6
- 0.43 0.3
25.6 29.36 28.1
9.9 11.06 10.7
6.6 5.11 5.6
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Atty. Melchor QUITAIN JR. is running unopposed for Vice-Mayor of
Davao City. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held
today, would you vote for him as Vice-Mayor of Davao City?

_ 49.1 7.5 43.4

24.3 8.84 67.3
32.34 10.21 57.45
ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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In what district in Davao City do you live?

(%)
180
159
160
140
120
100
80 74.5
64.5
60
h 31.77 Grade School n= 106
20 14.2 4113 19.6 11.61 14.03 Junior High School n=107
- - . - - Senior High School n=356
0
Grade School Junior High School Senior High School

M 1st District B 2nd District M 3rd District _



VII-A. ELECTORAL PREFERENCES:
LOCAL ELECTIONS (District 1)
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

45.9 45.2 45.6
54 4.8 5.1

- 2.4 1.3
35.1 21.4 27.8
54 14.3 10.1
3.1 11.9 10.1
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

_ 8.7 2.2 4.3
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

MAGLANA, MAGS - 0.76 0.51
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in [your] district 1? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

BRAGAPLAR 32 38.0
BUvAN, kAP o9 329
ALAG,BERNE o 333 275
|CANNOT decide amongthese 162 143
|WilNOT vote forany ofthese 2 - 13
SR ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
2% E. JACINTO STREET BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY

8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph




Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote for as
councilor(s) in [your] district 1? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

I honestydoNOT know 52.2 52.2 52.2
| CANNOT decide among these 13 17.4 15.9

<l will NOT vote for any of these - 22 | i ..
-|'Fy} E.JACINTO STREET BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in [your] district 1? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

E. JACINTO STREET
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VII-B. ELECTORAL PREFERENCES:
LOCAL ELECTIONS (District 2)
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they
would appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were
held today, which candidate would you vote for as representative for your
congressional district?

GARCIA,VINCENT - 3.3 20
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they
would appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were
held today, which candidate would you vote for as representative for your
congressional district?

- 7.7 5.9

50 30.8 35.3
- 7.7 5.9
- 15.4 11.8
50 38.5 41.2
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

18.52 22.22 20.83
7.41 11.11 9.72
3.70 2.22 2.8
48.15 42.22 44.4
22.22 15.56 18.06
- 6.67 4.17
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in[ your] district 2? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

E. JACINTO STREET
8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

33.3
16.7
16.7
16.7

16.7

50
33.3
16.7

22.2
22.2
22.2
11.1
11.1
22.2
11.1

22.2
33.3
11.1
11.1

26.7
20
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.3

13.3
40
20

13.3 COUNCIL
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in[ your] district 2? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

ABELA, MARISSA 23.1 235
wosoLoave oo 231 235
DAVANGHIRANG,DANION 2 231 235
ALEANDRE ALRAN 231 176
BONGUYAN,LOUIEJOKN 2 154 176
cawpoS,JAVIGARCA 2 154 176
BUSTAMANTEJOEL 2 154 176
SAWADOR,COACHPAO - 231 176
I honestly do NOT know 50 46.2 47.1
| CANNOT decide among these - 7.7 5.9
S0 ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in[ your] district 2? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates]

DAYANGHIRANG, DANILOII 259 24.44
ABELLA,MARISSA 1Ln 28,89 2222
ALEIANDRE,ALRYAN 1852 24.44 22.22
APOSTOLDANTE ~1Ln 26.67 20.83
BONGUYAN, LOVIEJOHN 1852 20,83
BUSTAMANTEJOEL 1111 22.22 18.06
JusToL,CHECHE 14381 20 18.06
MAHIPUS,ATTY.DIOSDADO 1111 20 16.67
lhonestlydoNOTknow 5926 33.33 43.06

- | CANNOT decide amongthese ~ 25.93 20 22.22

& s} R UNIvERSLL Y Keseaken COUNCIL
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VII-C. ELECTORAL PREFERENCES:
LOCAL ELECTIONS (District 3)
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they
would appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were
held today, which candidate would you vote for as representative for your
congressional district?

Grade School

42.9 20 33.3
- 20 3.3
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

Junior High School

30 - 14.3
- 9.1 4.8
70 81.8 76.2
- 9.1 4.8
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Here is the list of candidates for the district representative. Their names are as they would
appear in the official ballot. Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
candidate would you vote for as representative for your congressional district?

Senior High School

ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in [your] district 3?7 [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates.]

Grade School

E. JACINTO STREET
8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY

UNeAB,ABERTO 236 20 25
ADVINCULA, SWEET 14.3 20 16.7
AL-AG,NONOY 14.3 20 16.7
BALURAN,CONDE 14.3 20 16.7
PRINCIPE, MELBA 14.3 20 16.7
CLARION, CARMELO - 20 8.3
IhonestlydoNOTknow 57. 1 40 50




Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in [your] district 3? [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates.]

Junior High School

;}a AALLIVAS 1L IFAVAL UINLYLINDOLL 1 UNLIVEKSILY KEdrARKen CUUNCIL
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which candidate(s) would you vote
for as councilor(s) in [your] district 3?7 [You may choose up to eight (8) candidates.]

Senior High School

UNGAB,ALBERTO 714 23.73 18.39
ADVINCULA, SWEET 1786 15.25 16.09
ALAG,NONOY ] 1429 15.25 14.94
DALODO-ORTIZ,MYRNA 714 18.64 14.94
VILLAFUERTE,DOCPOTPOT 1786 13.56 14.94
VILLAFUERTE,ENZO 1786 13.56 14.94
Z0Z0BRADO,COCOY 1429 15.25 14.94
BALURAN,CONDE 714 15.25 12.64
IwillNOT vote for any of these : 5.08 3.45
e . 7 _ _UNCIL
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VIIl. ELECTORAL PREFERENCES:
NATIONAL ELECTIONS
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
PRESIDENTIAL candidate would you vote for?

MARCOS,BONGBONG i oses 7a2 6
ROBREDO,LENI . 17 35 205
BAGONBING s 16 73 a3
DOMAGOSO,ISOMORENO 32 a5 3a
PACQUIAO, MANNYPACMAN - 26
DEGuzwaN,eoDY s - 03
conzalesNomstRO s - 03
MaNGONDATO,FASAL s - 03
ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY RESEARCH COUNCIL
E. JACINTO STREET BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY

8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph




Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which PRESIDENTIAL
candidate would you vote for?

59.5 47.3 51.7
19.0 37.8 31

7.1 4.1 5.2

2.4 4.1 3.4

7.1 - 2.6

2.4 1.4 1.7

- 2.7 1.7

- 1.4 0.9

- 1.4 0.9

2.4 - 0.9
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
PRESIDENTIAL candidate would you vote for?

43.26 52.1 49.03
43.26 38.52 40.16
4.19 4.94 4.68
2.33 1.73 1.94
1.86 0.99 1.29
1.86 0.49% 0.97
1.40 0.25 0.65
1.40 0.25 0.65
0.47 0.74 0.65
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which VICE-
PRESIDENTIAL candidate would you vote for?

75.8 9.4 85.5

4.8 3.6 4.3

1.6 5.5 3.4

3.2 3.6 3.4

1.6 3.6 2.6

1.6 : 0.9
EJACINTO STREET BLUEVOTE 202, IN.CAMPUS SURVEY
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which
VICE-PRESIDENTIAL candidate would you vote for?

Y E. JACINTO STREET
8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY

DUTERTE sARA 7 76
PANGILINAN, FRANCIS 71 22 103
soTTo,ViCeNTEW 24 3.4
BELO,WALEN 71 - 2.6
Lopez MANNY 22 27 2.6
one,wiue 22 27 2.6
aeNzaLTO 14 03
~DNDRZIOII—— I




Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which VICE-
PRESIDENTIAL candidate would you vote for?

DUTERTE, SARA™ " 67.61 64.86 65.81
PANGILINAN, FRANCIS ~ 20.66 28.26 25.65
ONG,WILLE 329 3.69 3.55%
BELLO, WALDEN 423 1.97 2.74
SOTTO, VICENTENI 188 0.49 0.97
ATENZA,LITO ~ 0.94 0.25 0.48
SERAPIO, CARLOS 047 0.25 0.32
DAVID,RIZALTO 047 0.25 0.32
LOPEZ, MANNY 047 : 0.16 couner
7 B 1Y E-teINED STRECE BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which SENATORIAL
candidate(s) would you vote for? [Choose up to TWELVE (12)

< 8

E Jht.nl'l % % | b |

8016 DAVAO CITY, PHILIPPINES
research.addu.edu.ph

45.2
40.3
35.5
41.9
32.3
32.3
25.8
30.6
27.4
29.0
24.2
25.8

61.8
52.7
54.5
47.3
45.5
43.6
47.3
40
40
36.4
41.8
36.4

46.2
44.4
44.4
38.5
37.6
35.9
35
33.3
32.5

32.5
30.8 CH COUNCIL
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which SENATORIAL
candidate(s) would you vote for? [Choose up to TWELVE (12)

VILLAR, MARK ™ 3811 32.4 34.5

ROQUE, HARRYSPOX 31 27 284

LEGARDA,LOREN 238 20.3 21.6

TEODORO,GBO 95 14.9 12.9

ZUBRLMIGZ. e 167 149 155

IPINIOL, MANNY T 238 21.6 22.4

CAYETANO, ALANPETER 286 29.7 29.3

PANELO,SALPANALO 262 16.2 19.8

GATCHALAN,WIN 143 13.5 13.8

[ESCUDERO, CHIZ " 26.2 21.6 23.3

PADILLA,ROBIN 429 16.2 25.9
/GADON,ARRYA 262 162 198 cnconen
E.vALINIU S IREE ] BLUEVOTE 2022, IN-CAMPUS SURVEY
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Imagine that you can vote, and if elections were held today, which SENATORIAL candidate(s) would you
vote for? [Choose up to TWELVE (12)

IDIOKNO/CHELI s 54.35 54.93 54.05
HONTEROS,RISA 4177 39.91 02.75
EsCUDERO,CHZ 4339 29,30 20.29
CAVETANO,ALANPETER 4097 70.89 25.31
CVILLAR, MARK 2839 28.64 28.26
ROQUE HARRYSPOX 2629 30.99 22.83
weR,Mez o2 27.70 23.59
JESPIRITU,LUKE. s 2403 2254 20.82
ILEGARDA, LOREN o 2323 23.47 23.10
GADON,LARRY 2@ 22,07 2260
GATCHAUAN,WIN 22 29.58 22.36
19.68 16.90 21.13 1 COUNCIL
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Thank you !
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